503816384 05/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3863032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	VIRGINIA SMALL ESTATE ACT AFFIDAVIT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503790128	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS MCCANN	05/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LISA P. MCCANN
Street Address:	PO BOX 178
City:	MATHEWS
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15132820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)955-4180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-248-8539

Email: brian@patentlawva.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW OF VIRGINIA, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 9319

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WITTHAUS 3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. TEAGUE	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Teague 55670/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=WITTHAUS_3_notice_of_non-recordation-annotated#page1.tif

 $source = Letter_of_representation \#page 1.tif$

source=Letter_of_representation#page2.tif

PATENT 503816384 REEL: 038561 FRAME: 0026

VIRGINIA SMALL ESTATE ACT AFFIDAVIT Given Pursuant to Sections § 64.2-601 of the Code of Virginia (1950)

To: Lisa P. McCann Scott Witthaus

Re: The Estate of Christopher McCann, deceased (the "Decedent")

Lisa P. McCann is wife of the Decedent and, therefore, pursuant to § 64.2-201 of the Code of Virginia (1950), is the sole beneficiary (the "Beneficiary") of the above-referenced estate, and hereby states the following with regard to the Estate of Decedent:

- 1. Christopher McCann died on February 20, 2015.
- 2. At the time of his death, he owned an interest in the following described asset (the "Concept") whose value, as of the date of the Decedent's death, did not exceed \$50,000.00. The Concept is more particularly described as follows:

Decedent's right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain ideas, intellectual property, and inventions relating to a door security wedge device designed for use during active shooter incidents conceived by the Decedent and Scott Witthaus.

- 3. The value of Decedent's entire personal probate estate, wherever located, does not exceed \$50,000.00.
 - 4. At least sixty (60) days have elapsed since the Decedent's death.
- 5. Decedent died intestate. No application for the appointment of a personal representative is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction.
- 6. The Beneficiary agrees and acknowledges that she shall have a fiduciary duty to safeguard and promptly pay or deliver the Concept as required by the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- 7. The Beneficiary is entitled to payment or delivery of the Concept as the sole beneficiary of Decedent's real and personal estate pursuant to §§ 64.2-200, -201 of the Code of Virginia (1950); the Beneficiary was legally married to Decedent at the time of his death and all of Decedent's children are the product of his marriage to the Beneficiary and are children of the Beneficiary. The Beneficiary's address is PO Box 178, Matthews, Virginia 23109.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank; Signature Page to Follow]

1

WITNESS the following signature and seal this <u>6</u> day of May, 2015, made pursuant to Section 64.2-601 of the Code of Virginia (1950).

Isa P. McCann

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA COUNTY/CITY OF MG LOW S, to-wit:

Subscribed and sworn to before me by LISA P/McCANN this $\underline{\phi}$ day of May, 2015.

Notary Public

Registration No. 718816
Commission Expiration Date: 31-2016

SANDRA ANN HAUSER
NOTARY PUBLIC
REGISTRATION #7186116
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JULY 31, 2016